
Kalevi Hyytiä

1 Sukutaulut

1.1 Sukupolvet 1-3

Simo Hatakka

Simo 1652

Simo 1715

Susanna

Anna 1738

Varpu 1740

Katariina 1746

Martti 1743

Hanna 1754

Maria (Simontr) 1757
Mikko 1719

Taulu 1

Simo Hatakka * 1652 † 23.12.1744 Sakkola Korhola.
Talonpoika.1 ∞ 1700-luku Anna N. * 1684 † 1700-
luku Sakkola Korhola?

Simo * 1715 Sakkola Korhola † 7.1.1786 do. Taulu
2.
Mikko * 1719 Sakkola Korhola?

Taulu 2

Simo Hatakka * 1715 Sakkola Korhola † 7.1.1786
do. Taulu 1. Bonde.2 ∞ 1700-luku Maria Kuokka-
nen * 1715 † 30.5.1768 do.

Susanna * 1700-luku do. Taulu 3.
Anna * 1738 do † 1773 do. Taulu 4.
Varpu * 2.3.1740 do. Taulu 5.
Katariina * 30.12.1746 do † 24.4.1804 Sakkola
Koukunniemi. Taulu 6.
Martti * 9.10.1743 Sakkola Korhola † 13.12.1796
do. Taulu 7.
Hanna * 29.5.1754 do.
Maria * 1757 do † 26.3.1786 Sakkola Jaama. Taulu
8.

Taulu 3

Susanna Hatakka * 1700-luku Sakkola Korhola.
Taulu 2.3 ∞ 28.12.1769 Yrjö Läärä * 1700-luku
Vuolle.

Taulu 4

Anna Hatakka * 1738 Sakkola Korhola † 1773 do.

1HK 1724/71-haud
2RK 1748-65-83/46 - Hatakat-HK 1724/71-1754/571-kuol
3RK 1748-65-HK 1754/571

hetz feb.. Taulu 2.4 ∞ 1.1.1756 Matti Korkka * 1724
Sakkola Korhola? † 31.1.1786 Sakkola Korhola.

Aune * 1758 do † 10.5.1780 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Taulu 9.
Maria * 1759 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 10.
Simo * 15.7.1764 Sakkola Sunickala? † 9.1.1823
Sakkola Sunikkala. Taulu 11.
Valpuri * 29.9.1768 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 15.

Taulu 5

Varpu Hatakka * 2.3.1740 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu
2.5 ∞ 28.12.1759 Mikko Turuin * 1700-luku Vuol-
le?

Taulu 6

Katariina Hatakka * 30.12.1746 Sakkola Korhola †
24.4.1804 Sakkola Koukunniemi. hosta. Taulu 2.6 ∞
1768 Antti Myöhänen * 1744 do † 9.11.1830 do.

Taulu 7

Martti Hatakka * 9.10.1743 Sakkola Korhola †
13.12.1796 do. Taulu 2. Bonde.7 ∞ 28.12.1765
Saara Lemmetti * 14.5.1745 Sakkola Labanais †
1.2.1808 Sakkola Korhola.

Heikki * 24.11.1767 do † 29.8.1818 do. Taulu 16.
Maria * 1770 do † 30.7.1836 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Taulu 26.
Simo * 29.11.1772 Sakkola Korhola † 3.12.1833
Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 33.
Martti * 27.5.1780 Sakkola Korhola.
Wallborg * 17.4.1782 do.
Jaakko * 5.8.1784 do † 28.10.1794 do.
Martti * 8.11.1787 do † 27.12.1807 do.

Taulu 8

Maria Hatakka * 1757 Sakkola Korhola † 26.3.1786
Sakkola Jaama. korkea kuume. Taulu 2.8 ∞
27.12.1775 Taavi Ahtiainen * 1749 Sakkola Jama †
24.4.1809 do.

4RK 1748 - HK 1754/571-kuol (35 v)-Hatakat/1988-Korkka-
suku

5RK 1748 - vih-HK1754/571-Hatakat/19880424-synt (Rautu)
6RK 1765-HK 1754/571-synt-vih-kuol (66 v, Catrin. Simonis

Hatacka )
7RK 1765-83/46-1810/90-vih-HK 1754/571-Hatakat- lau-

12411912-synt
8RK 1748-65-83/Jaama 1-vih-MAlistalo-PenttiAhtiainen



2 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Eeva * 10.11.1774 Sakkola Jaama † 11.2.1861 do.
Taulu 41.
Pekka * 3.8.1780 do † 29.1.1785 do.
Martti * 1.8.1783 Sakkola Jama † 10.11.1857 Sak-
kola Laatokka. Taulu 48.



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 3

1.2 Sukupolvet 4-6

Aune Korkka

Taulu 9

Aune Korkka * 1758 Sakkola Korhola † 10.5.1780
Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 4.1 ∞ 29.12.1779 Si-
mo Kuoppa * 1752 Sakkola Metsäpirtti † 10.5.1814
Rautu Palkeala.

Maria Korkka

Taulu 10

Maria Korkka * 1759 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 4.2 ∞
27.12.1775 N. N.

Simo Korkka

Simo 1764

Maria 1789

Martti 1816

Aune 1817

Liisa 1819

Martti 1822

Anna 1824

Saara 1827

Simo 1830

Susanna 1832

Martti 1792

Aune 1818

Maria 1822

Simo 1826

Susanna 1831

Aapro 1832

Mikko 1835

Simo 1837

Helena 1840
Simon 1794

Matti 1796

Walborg 1825

Helena 1826

Aune 1829

Vilhelmiina 1832
Anna 1799

Adam 1801

Taulu 11

Simo Korkka * 15.7.1764 Sakkola Sunickala? †
9.1.1823 Sakkola Sunikkala. Taulu 4. Talonpoika.3

∞ 26.12.1787 Aune Hyytiä * 3.3.1769 Sakkola Saa-

1RK 1748/Korhola-vihityt-kuol
2vih (Stephan Stephans Kiuru Raudusta)
3RK 1783/41-97/50-1810/77-19/83-vih-Korkkasuku

roinen † 3.3.1801 Sakkola Sunikkala. ∞ 25.8.1801
Liisa Kallonen * 1772 † 10.4.1834 do.

Maria * 1.8.1789 do † 12.5.1853 Sakkola Malakis.
Taulu 12.
Martti * 1.2.1792 Sakkola Korhola † 30.11.1865
Sakkola Sunikkala. Taulu 13.
Simon * 16.11.1794 do † 14.3.1795 do.
Matti * 8.1.1796 do † 18.10.1864 do. Taulu 14.
Anna * 2.1.1799 do † 19.3.1800 do.
Adam * 11.2.1801 do † 20.1.1803 do.

Taulu 12

Maria Korkka * 1.8.1789 Sakkola Sunikkala
† 12.5.1853 Sakkola Malakis. Taulu 11.4 ∞
27.12.1812 Juho Hämäläinen * 18.4.1790 Sakkola
Korhola † 2.6.1849 Sakkola Malakis.

Martti * 16.12.1816 Sakkola Korhola.
Aune * 3.8.1817 Sakkola Malakis † 3.12.1852 Sak-
kola Joentaka.
Liisa * 4.3.1819 Sakkola Korhola.
Martti * 5.5.1822 do.
Anna * 25.8.1824 do † 24.12.1903 Metsäpirtti Te-
renttilä.
Saara * 29.9.1827 Sakkola Korhola.
Simo * 22.1.1830 do.
Susanna * 30.11.1832 Sakkola Martinkorhola.

Taulu 13

Martti Korkka * 1.2.1792 Sakkola Korhola †
30.11.1865 Sakkola Sunikkala. Taulu 11. Bonde.5 ∞
28.12.1817 Saara Hatakka * 20.12.1798 Sakkola
Korhola † 1858 Sakkola Sunikkala? Taulu 34.

Aune * 6.6.1818 Sakkola Sunikkala † 1.1.1887 do.
Maria * 20.4.1822 do † 6.9.1856 Sakkola Jaama.
Simo * 4.9.1826 Sakkola Sunikkala † 1820-luku do.
Susanna * 10.7.1831 do † 4.2.1861 Sakkola Sunik-
kala?
Aapro * 7.6.1832 Sakkola Sunikkala † 4.9.1908
Metsäpirtti Sunikkala.
Mikko * 10.10.1835 Sakkola Sunikkala †
18.6.1885 do.
Simo * 15.4.1837 do † 19.6.1840 do.
Helena * 23.7.1840 do † 16.3.1843 do.

Taulu 14

Matti Korkka * 8.1.1796 Sakkola Sunikkala †
18.10.1864 do. Taulu 11. Bondes son.6 ∞ 1800-

4RK 1797/50-1810/77&83-19/89-44/77 (s. 26.09.1796)-synt-
vih

5RK 1797/50-1810/77-19/83-30/119-44/134-64/193-synt
6RK 1797/50-1810/77-19/83-30/119-44/134-55/xx-synt



4 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

luku Anna Hatakka * 14.1.1803 Sakkola Korhola †
28.10.1864 Sakkola Sunikkala.

Walborg * 26.11.1825 do † 10.4.1868 do.
Helena * 12.xx.1826 do † 1833 do.
Aune * 18.10.1829 do † 25.8.1901 Sakkola Kosela.
Vilhelmiina * 18.9.1832 Sakkola Sunikkala † 1833
do.

Valpuri Korkka

Taulu 15

Valpuri Korkka * 29.9.1768 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu
4.1 ∞ 28.12.1791 N. N.

1synt-vih (Vuolle, leskimies Henric Michels Suomalain)

Heikki Hatakka

Heikki 1767

Maria 1792

Aatami 1814

Susanna 1817

Heikki 1818

Vilppu 1819

Martti 1825

Taavi 1827

Hanna 1795

Heikki 1831

Anna 1833

Anna 1835

Alexander 1837

Martti 1798

Heikki 1822

Matti 1825

Simon 1828

Manu 1835

Varpu 1800

Aatami 1818

Anna 1822

Martti 1824

Martti 1826

Heikki 1828

Aapro 1831

Helena 1833

Maria 1838

Susanna 1840

Aleksanteri 1843

Juho 1847

Aune 1803

Salomon 1823

Anna 1825

Anna 1826

Juho 1827

Martti 1830

Helena 1833

Aleksander 1833

Maria 1836

Susanna 1838

Simo 1841

Anna 1843

Katrina 1847

Susanna 1805
Lisa

Alexander 1833

Anna 1806
Aleksanteri 1831

Agnetha 1833

Alexander 1808

Saara 1811

Lisa 1817

Aleksanteri 1854

Ristiina 1850

Heikki 1846

Heikki 1841

Valpuri 1839

Simo 1843

Taulu 16

Heikki Hatakka * 24.11.1767 Sakkola Korhola †



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 5

29.8.1818 do. Taulu 7.1 ∞ 26.12.1787 Anna Pelto-
nen * 1768 Sakkola Jama † 27.4.1809 Sakkola Korho-
la. ∞ 26.12.1810 Anna Tuokko * 1770 Sakkola Ko-
sela † 18.8.1815 Sakkola Korhola. ∞ 11.2.1816 Ris-
tiina Hämäläinen * 12.9.1792 Sakkola Saaroinen †
19.3.1863 Sakkola Lapanainen.

Maria * 7.6.1792 Sakkola Korhola † 18.12.1840
Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 17.
Hanna * 3.6.1795 Sakkola Korhola † 8.5.1857 Sak-
kola Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 18.
Martti * 21.7.1798 Sakkola Korhola † 23.8.1862
Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 19.
Varpu * 5.11.1800 Sakkola Korhola † 7.3.1870
Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 20.
Aune * 13.3.1803 Sakkola Korhola † 20.11.1869
Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 21.
Susanna * 5.2.1805 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 22.
Anna * 26.12.1806 do † 3.1.1835 Sakkola Saaroi-
nen. Taulu 23.
Alexander * 10.3.1808 Sakkola Korhola †
24.5.1857 Sakkola Hatakkala.
Saara * 10.11.1811 Sakkola Korhola † 1.5.1886
Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 24.
Lisa * 17.1.1817 Sakkola Korhola † 31.8.1871 Sak-
kola Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 25.

Taulu 17

Maria Hatakka * 7.6.1792 Sakkola Korhola †
18.12.1840 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 16.2 ∞
26.12.1810 Paul Hämäläinen * 20.12.1786 do †
24.1.1869 do.

Aatami * 20.1.1814 do † 14.4.1872 Laatokka.
Susanna * 9.8.1817 Sakkola Saaroinen † 20.6.1880
Sakkola Viisjoki.
Heikki * 24.6.1818 Sakkola Saaroinen † 31.1.1874
do.
Vilppu * 3.10.1819 do † 19.11.1882 do.
Martti * 28.4.1825 do † 8.8.1885 do.
Taavi * 17.6.1827 do † 6.1.1897 Sakkola Vanhajaa-
ma.

Taulu 18

Hanna Hatakka * 3.6.1795 Sakkola Korhola †
8.5.1857 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 16.3 ∞
26.12.1815 Tapani Kuoppa * 5.12.1792 do †
29.11.1853 do.

Heikki * 25.1.1831 do † 13.4.1880 do.
Anna * 18.11.1833 do.

1RK 1810/90-1797/58-synt-vih- lau12411912
2RK 1797/xx-1817/67-31/113-55/144-LK 1832/553-synt-vih
3RK 1810/90&96-30/89-44/93-55/109-vih

Anna * 12.3.1835 do.
Alexander * 19.3.1837 do † 15.3.1877 do.

Taulu 19

Martti Hatakka * 21.7.1798 Sakkola Korhola †
23.8.1862 Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 16. Bonde.4 ∞
1800-luku Aune Ikonen * 6.11.1799 † 26.12.1853 do.

Heikki * 3.2.1822 do † 31.10.1895 do.
Matti * 14.9.1825 do † 17.9.1911 Metsäpirtti Ha-
takkala.
Simon * 19.7.1828 Sakkola Hatakkala † 22.6.1895
Sakkola kk.
Manu * 31.10.1835 Sakkola Hatakkala † 4.8.1895
do.

Taulu 20

Varpu Hatakka * 5.11.1800 Sakkola Korhola †
7.3.1870 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 16.5 ∞ 1820-luku
Aatami Hyytiä * 14.5.1798 do † 2.10.1855 do.

Aatami * 28.4.1818 do † 1843 Sakkola Saaroinen?
Anna * 26.9.1822 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1822 do.
Martti * 11.8.1824 do † 10.12.1824 do.
Martti * 21.1.1826 do † 8.2.1850 do.
Heikki * 12.12.1828 do † 31.5.1865 Laatokka (huk-
kui).
Aapro * 11.3.1831 Sakkola Saaroinen † 31.5.1865
Laatokka (hukkui).
Helena * 6.4.1833 Sakkola Saaroinen † 25.12.1913
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Maria * 26.1.1838 Sakkola Saaroinen † 25.10.1890
do.
Susanna * 11.3.1840 do † 28.12.1901 do.
Aleksanteri * 26.3.1843 do † 31.5.1865 Laatokka
(hukkui).
Juho * 16.6.1847 Sakkola Saaroinen † 20.12.1921
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.

Taulu 21

Aune Hatakka * 13.3.1803 Sakkola Korhola
† 20.11.1869 Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 16.6 ∞
26.12.1822 Simo Laulajainen * 25.4.1791 do †
1.12.1869 do.

Salomon * 26.9.1823 do † 14.12.1892 do.
Anna * 4.2.1825 do.
Anna * 28.7.1826 do † 29.4.1840 do.
Juho * 10.4.1827 do † 18.2.1880 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Martti * 23.3.1830 Sakkola Taipale † 23.7.1913

4RK 1810/90-19/96-30/12-44/13-55/14
5RK 1819/65&96-30/108-64/172-LK 1830/545-42/190-vih
6RK 1819/51&96-30/127-55/161-64/202-vih-lau-1241191



6 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Metsäpirtti Taipale.
Helena * 23.12.1833 Sakkola Taipale † 6.8.1865
Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Aleksander * 23.12.1833 Sakkola Taipale †
14.2.1910 Metsäpirtti Taipale.
Maria * 14.8.1836 Sakkola Taipale † 7.8.1897 Sak-
kola Metsäpirtti kk.
Susanna * 1838 Sakkola Taipale † 16.7.1855 do.
Simo * 2.1.1841 do † 13.6.1920 Metsäpirtti Taipale.
Anna * 7.4.1843 Sakkola Taipale † 16.7.1916
Metsäpirtti Kosela.
Katrina * 15.8.1847 Sakkola Taipale † 3.5.1919
Vuoksela?

Taulu 22

Susanna Hatakka * 5.2.1805 Sakkola Korhola. Tau-
lu 16.1 ∞ 1800-luku Matti Pietinen * 5.2.1808 Sak-
kola Metsäpirtti.

Lisa * 1830-luku Sakkola Hatakkala.
Alexander * 1.9.1833 Sakkola Hatakkala?

Taulu 23

Anna Hatakka * 26.12.1806 Sakkola Korhola †
3.1.1835 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 16.2 ∞ 6.12.1829
Jaakko Hyytiä * 7.11.1804 do † 26.2.1874 Sakkola
Joentaka.

Aleksanteri * 1.1.1831 Sakkola Saaroinen †
31.1.1885 Sakkola Joentaka.
Agnetha * 19.4.1833 Sakkola Saaroinen † 1830-
luku do.

Taulu 24

Saara Hatakka * 10.11.1811 Sakkola Korhola †
1.5.1886 Sakkola Saaroinen. lavantauti. Taulu 16.
Läksein.3 ∞ Paavo Kemppi * 27.8.1821 Sakkola
Neusaari † 21.5.1877 do.

Taulu 25

Lisa Hatakka * 17.1.1817 Sakkola Korhola †
31.8.1871 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk. Taulu 16.4 ∞
26.12.1837 Kaapre Susi * 26.8.1809 Sakkola Metsäp
kk † 27.4.1893 do.

Aleksanteri * 23.2.1854 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk.
Ristiina * 21.3.1850 do.
Heikki * 10.2.1846 do.
1RK 1810/90 - 1819/96-1830/12&89&17-1844/14
2RK 1810/90-19/65&96-30/108-vihityt
3RK 1831/63&40-64/136-75/138 (vistas i Labanais)-kuol (74 v

5 kk 21 pv) ei syntyn
4RK 1810/90-31/63&82 (s. 8.3.1816)-synt-vih-kuol-Riitta Am-

puja

Heikki * 2.5.1841 do † 1.12.1842 do.
Valpuri * 1.10.1839 do.
Simo * 30.9.1843 do † 18.5.1907 Metsäpirtti
Metsäpirtti.

Maria Hatakka

Maria 1770

Anna 1794

Helena 1821

Maria 1821

Helena 1821

N. 1823

Loviisa 1824

Katariina 1825

Aleksanteri 1827

Susanna 1830

Anna Liisa 1831

Emilia Sophia 1834

Saara 1836

Saara 1796 Aapro 1837

Heikki 1799

Sanherip Naphtali 1827

Albert 1834

Sara Christina 1837

Susanna 1840
Katri 1806

Tahvo 1806
Juho 1840

Helena 1844

Martti 1810
Juho 1844

Matti 1848

Taulu 26

Maria Hatakka * 1770 Sakkola Korhola † 30.7.1836
Sakkola Vanhajaama. Taulu 7.5 ∞ 26.12.1792 Matti
Peltonen * 1771 Sakkola Jama † 14.10.1840 Sakkola
Vanhajaama.

Anna * 22.6.1794 Sakkola Jaama † 25.12.1871
Sakkola Karhola. Taulu 27.
Saara * 14.11.1796 Sakkola Jaama † 27.4.1870
Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 28.
Heikki * 4.1.1799 Sakkola Jaama † 9.7.1855 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama. Taulu 29.
Katri * 4.11.1806 Sakkola Jaama † 21.7.1869 Sak-
kola Kosela. Taulu 30.
Tahvo * 4.11.1806 Sakkola Jaama † 31.1.1884 do.
Taulu 31.
Martti * 3.4.1810 do † 3.5.1893 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Taulu 32.

Taulu 27

Anna Peltonen * 22.6.1794 Sakkola Jaama †

5RK 1783/46-1819/58-vihityt-kuol (66 v)



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 7

25.12.1871 Sakkola Karhola. Taulu 26.1 ∞
16.4.1820 Abraham Tenkanen * 17.6.1798 †
10.9.1885 do.

Helena * 16.1.1821 do.
Maria * 16.1.1821 do † 5.6.1906 Metsäpirtti Ha-
takkala.
Helena * 16.1.1821 Sakkola Karhola † 16.4.1859
Sakkola Kosela.
N. * 21.1.1823 Sakkola Karhola † 21.1.1823 do.
Loviisa * 1.1.1824 do † 31.7.1860 Sakkola Hatak-
kala.
Katariina * 17.3.1825 Sakkola Karhola.
Aleksanteri * 3.6.1827 do † 10.12.1894 do.
Susanna * 7.2.1830 do † 1900-luku.
Anna Liisa * 10.12.1831 do † 5.9.1881 Sakkola
Petäjärvi.
Emilia Sophia * 10.6.1834 Sakkola Karhola.
Saara * 12.8.1836 do † 29.11.1849 do.

Taulu 28

Saara Peltonen * 14.11.1796 Sakkola Jaama †
27.4.1870 Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 26.2 ∞ 9.12.1827
Aapro Laulajainen * 15.6.1809 do † 23.4.1872 do.

Aapro * 18.7.1837 do † 27.3.1900 Pyhäjärvi Salit-
sanranta.

Taulu 29

Heikki Peltonen * 4.1.1799 Sakkola Jaama †
9.7.1855 Sakkola Vanhajaama. slag. Taulu 26.
Nämndeman- häradsdom.3 ∞ 1800-luku Susanna
Ikonen * 11.12.1806 Vuolle † 1875 Sakkola Viisjo-
ki.

Sanherip Naphtali * 25.11.1827 Sakkola Jaama †
1836 do.
Albert * 7.2.1834 do † 4.3.1886 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Sara Christina * 21.5.1837 Sakkola Jaama.
Susanna * 13.12.1840 do.

Taulu 30

Katri Peltonen * 4.11.1806 Sakkola Jaama †
21.7.1869 Sakkola Kosela. Taulu 26.4 ∞ 28.12.1828
Simon Eeva * 19.6.1801 do † 10.3.1872 do.

Taulu 31

Tahvo Peltonen * 4.11.1806 Sakkola Jaama †

1RK 1797/36-1810/58-19/61&272-31/74-64/64-Tenkaset
2RK 1797/36-1819/51-30/127-44/142-55/162-64/203-syn
3RK 1797/36-1819/58-31/138&140-55/180-kuol (56 v)
4RK 1819/55-30/43-44/42-64/52-synt-Eevakirja(34)

31.1.1884 do. Taulu 26. Lampuoti.5 ∞ 15.4.1839
Eva Ikonen * 9.9.1812 Vuolle Hiitola † 5.7.1892 Sak-
kola Viisjoki.

Juho * 23.9.1840 Sakkola Jaama † 8.6.1909
Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.
Helena * 15.1.1844 Sakkola Jaama † 17.5.1874 do.

Taulu 32

Martti Peltonen * 3.4.1810 Sakkola Jaama †
3.5.1893 Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 26. Bonde.6 ∞
28.6.1843 Anna Paavilainen * 15.1.1812 † 26.5.1883
do.

Juho * 17.1.1844 do † 4.7.1914 Metsäpirtti Viisjo-
ki.
Matti * 25.5.1848 Sakkola Viisjoki † 25.12.1916
Metsäpirtti Viisjoki.

5RK 1855/180-64/228-80/293-synt (kaksonen)-kuol
6RK 1831/140&144-44/167-55/188-64/243 (kts lisa)-75/246-

90/484



8 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Simo Hatakka

Simo 1772

Saara 1798

Aune 1818

Maria 1822

Simo 1826

Susanna 1831

Aapro 1832

Mikko 1835

Simo 1837

Helena 1840

Heikki 1804

Anna 1830

Valpuri 1846

Simo 1848

Katarina 1851

Maria 1856

Maria 1838

Maria 1842

August Wilho 1832

Aune 1834

Helena 1836

Anna 1840

Saara 1844

Helena 1806

Emmanuel 1834

Aapro 1837

Susanna 1840

Loviisa 1842

Helena 1849

Maria 1809

Loviisa Agneta 1834

Aapro 1835

Manu 1837

Aune 1840

Susanna 1842

Simo 1844

Anna 1847

Aleksanteri 1853

Simon 1811 Aune 1839

Martti 1813

Helena 1841

Susanna 1845

Katariina 1848

Emilia 1850

Aapro 1853

Albert 1855

Aleksanteri 1858

Maria 1860

Aapro 1863
Abr 1816

Kaapre 1819 Manu 1850

Taulu 33

Simo Hatakka * 29.11.1772 Sakkola Korhola †
3.12.1833 Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 7. Nämndeman.1

∞ 28.12.1796 Aune Peltonen * 28.2.1778 Sakkola
Jama † 31.3.1844 Sakkola Hatakkala.

1RK 1783/46-97/58-1810/90-19/96-30/12

Saara * 20.12.1798 Sakkola Korhola † 1858 Sak-
kola Sunikkala? Taulu 34.
Heikki * 14.11.1804 Sakkola Korhola † 27.11.1857
Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 35.
Helena * 22.12.1806 Sakkola Korhola † 30.3.1876
Sakkola Jaama. Taulu 36.
Maria * 7.5.1809 Sakkola Korhola † 28.4.1880
Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 37.
Simon * 1.6.1811 Sakkola Korhola † 19.8.1841
Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 38.
Martti * 21.10.1813 Sakkola Korhola † 10.10.1887
Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 39.
Abr * 1816 Sakkola Korhola.
Kaapre * 7.7.1819 Sakkola Hatakkala † 24.4.1879
Sakkola Martinkorhola. Taulu 40.

Taulu 34

Saara Hatakka * 20.12.1798 Sakkola Korhola †
1858 Sakkola Sunikkala? Taulu 33.2 ∞ 28.12.1817
Martti Korkka * 1.2.1792 Sakkola Korhola †
30.11.1865 Sakkola Sunikkala. Taulu 13.

Aune * 6.6.1818 do † 1.1.1887 do.
Maria * 20.4.1822 do † 6.9.1856 Sakkola Jaama.
Simo * 4.9.1826 Sakkola Sunikkala † 1820-luku do.
Susanna * 10.7.1831 do † 4.2.1861 Sakkola Sunik-
kala?
Aapro * 7.6.1832 Sakkola Sunikkala † 4.9.1908
Metsäpirtti Sunikkala.
Mikko * 10.10.1835 Sakkola Sunikkala †
18.6.1885 do.
Simo * 15.4.1837 do † 19.6.1840 do.
Helena * 23.7.1840 do † 16.3.1843 do.

Taulu 35

Heikki Hatakka * 14.11.1804 Sakkola Korho-
la † 27.11.1857 Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 33.
Häradsdomar.3 ∞ 27.12.1829 Kaarina Laulajainen
* 3.7.1810 Sakkola Taipale † 1.3.1880 Sakkola Hatak-
kala.

Anna * 25.11.1830 do.
Valpuri * 26.2.1846 do.
Simo * 11.12.1848 do † 1877 do.
Katarina * 4.3.1851 do † 22.10.1898 Sakkola Viis-
joki.
Maria * 6.5.1856 Sakkola Hatakkala.
Maria * 9.1.1838 do † 16.11.1840 do.
Maria * 1842 do † 10.10.1845 do.
August Wilho * 13.11.1832 do † 1890 do.
Aune * 17.8.1834 do † 2.1.1891 Sakkola

2RK 1810/90&77-19/83-30/119-44/134-synt-MAlistalo
3RK 1810/90-19/96-31/12-44/12-55/13-vih



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 9

Metsäpirtti kk.
Helena * 4.3.1836 Sakkola Hatakkala.
Anna * 30.1.1840 do † 30.9.1877 Sakkola Taipale.
Saara * 12.6.1844 Sakkola Hatakkala † 1900-luku.

Taulu 36

Helena Hatakka * 22.12.1806 Sakkola Korhola †
30.3.1876 Sakkola Jaama. Taulu 33.1 ∞ 1828 Matti
Peltonen * 9.3.1808 do † 1873 do.

Emmanuel * 9.7.1834 do † 2.8.1863 do.
Aapro * 19.5.1837 do † 23.2.1911 Metsäpirtti Viis-
joki.
Susanna * 20.1.1840 Sakkola Jaama † 30.6.1886
Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Loviisa * 17.12.1842 Sakkola Jaama † 24.9.1895
Sakkola Saaroinen.
Helena * 30.11.1849 Sakkola Jaama † 11.4.1893
Sakkola Viisjoki.

Taulu 37

Maria Hatakka * 7.5.1809 Sakkola Korhola †
28.4.1880 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 33. Torppa-
rin vmo.2 ∞ 26.12.1832 Kustaa Hämäläinen *
10.2.1808 Sakkola Petäjärvi † 1.10.1865 Sakkola Saa-
roinen.

Loviisa Agneta * 11.2.1834 do † 5.7.1897 Sakkola
Metsäpirtti.
Aapro * 1.6.1835 Sakkola Saaroinen † 10.6.1903
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Manu * 13.2.1837 Sakkola Saaroinen † 11.5.1903
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Aune * 7.3.1840 Sakkola Saaroinen † 6.2.1915
Metsäpirtti Martinkorhola.
Susanna * 26.5.1842 Sakkola Saaroinen †
27.2.1887 Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Simo * 30.9.1844 Sakkola Saaroinen † 20.3.1923
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Anna * 13.9.1847 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Aleksanteri * 15.6.1853 do † 11.4.1919 Metsäpirtti
Saaroinen.

Taulu 38

Simon Hatakka * 1.6.1811 Sakkola Korhola †
19.8.1841 Sakkola Hatakkala. Taulu 33.3 ∞
24.12.1834 Maria Tuokko * 6.1.1816 Sakkola Ko-
sela † 28.10.1845 Sakkola Hatakkala.

Aune * 24.x.1839 do.

1RK 1810/90-19/96&62-31/141-64/229-75/232
2RK 1810/90-19/96-31/12&117-64/179-75/165-80/219
3RK 1810/90 - 1819/96-1830/12

Taulu 39

Martti Hatakka * 21.10.1813 Sakkola Korhola †
10.10.1887 Sakkola Hatakkala. umpitauti. Taulu 33.
Talollinen, bonde.4 ∞ 26.12.1838 Maria Tenkanen
* 16.1.1821 Sakkola Karhola † 5.6.1906 Metsäpirtti
Hatakkala.

Helena * 16.6.1841 Sakkola Hatakkala † 10.2.1891
Sakkola Metsäpirtti.
Susanna * 24.6.1845 Sakkola Hatakkala † 1.5.1918
Metsäpirtti Martinkorhola.
Katariina * 9.3.1848 Sakkola Hatakkala.
Emilia * 17.1.1850 do.
Aapro * 4.5.1853 do.
Albert * 24.10.1855 do.
Aleksanteri * 16.6.1858 do.
Maria * 20.5.1860 do.
Aapro * 29.3.1863 do.

Taulu 40

Kaapre Hatakka * 7.7.1819 Sakkola Hatakkala †
24.4.1879 Sakkola Martinkorhola. Taulu 33. Bonde.5

∞ N. N. ∞ 26.12.1844 Loviisa Tenkanen * 1.1.1824
Sakkola Karhola † 31.7.1860 Sakkola Hatakkala.

Manu * 26.3.1850 Sakkola Martinkorhola †
2.5.1899 do.

4RK 1810/90-30/12-44/12-55/13-kuol
5RK 1830/12-44/12-55/13-64/15&106-75/111



10 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Eeva Ahtiainen

Eeva 1774

Aune 1797

Riitta 1818

Eeva 1819

Niilo 1821

Eeva 1823

Juho 1826

Jaakko 1828

Matti 1830

Aune 1833

Mikko 1800

Simo 1827

Valpuri 1828

Maria 1830

Eeva 1832

Katarina 1834

Aapro 1841

Maria 1803

Heikki 1822

Varpu 1827

Anna 1829

Eeva 1832

Eeva 1840

Katriina 1842

Matti 1806

Salomon 1830

Alexander 1833

Anna 1835

Abram 1838

Eeva 1840

Maria 1842

Alexander 1844

Aune 1847

Salomon 1849

Varpu 1853

Juho 1856

Taavi 1808

Matti 1837

Aune 1833

Maria 1834

Martti 1837

Heikki 1838

Kaapre 1841

Anna Maria 1844

Matti 1847Matti 1847

Juho 1849

Eeva 1852

Salomon 1855

Juho 1811

Anna 1839

Nuutti 1841

Eeva 1843

Maria 1846

Maria 1848

Adam 1850

Eeva 1852

Henrik 1854

Joosef 1857

Heikki 1861
Anna 1814

Taulu 41

Eeva Ahtiainen * 10.11.1774 Sakkola Jaama †
11.2.1861 do. Taulu 8.1 ∞ 26.12.1795 Nuutti Pel-
tonen * 1764 do † 24.1.1842 do.

Aune * 20.1.1797 do † 14.3.1833 Rautu Huhti. Tau-
lu 42.
Mikko * 5.3.1800 Sakkola Jaama † 28.6.1859 do.
Taulu 43.
Maria * 25.1.1803 do † 9.6.1872 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Taulu 44.
Matti * 13.3.1806 Sakkola Jaama † 22.2.1859 do.
Taulu 45.
Taavi * 14.9.1808 do † 28.11.1877 Sakkola Vanha-
jaama. Taulu 46.
Juho * 6.4.1811 Sakkola Jaama † 11.11.1890 Sak-
kola Saaroinen. Taulu 47.
Anna * 13.11.1814 Sakkola Jaama † 17.3.1816 do.

Taulu 42

Aune Peltonen * 20.1.1797 Sakkola Jaama †
14.3.1833 Rautu Huhti. Taulu 41.2 ∞ 29.12.1816
Matti Sappinen * 14.4.1798 do † 25.4.1857 do.

Riitta * 20.1.1818 do † 2.6.1818 do.
Eeva * 5.9.1819 do † 17.6.1820 do.
Niilo * 8.4.1821 do † 30.3.1892 do.
Eeva * 7.10.1823 do † 4.10.1894 Rautu Kärsälä.
Juho * 10.1.1826 Rautu Huhti † 12.12.1900 Rautu
Mäkrä.
Jaakko * 6.3.1828 Rautu Huhti † 3.1.1905 do.
Matti * 7.8.1830 do † 24.7.1833 do.
Aune * 1.3.1833 do † 15.3.1833 do.

Taulu 43

Mikko Peltonen * 5.3.1800 Sakkola Jaama †
28.6.1859 do. Taulu 41.3 ∞ 26.12.1820 Ma-
ria Meskanen * 12.6.1796 Sakkola Vilakkala †
24.7.1821 Sakkola Jaama. ∞ 26.12.1825 Aune Ee-
va * 10.12.1799 Sakkola Kosela † 1.12.1868 Sakkola
Jaama.

Simo * 3.4.1827 do † 27.12.1900 Sakkola Korho-
lanjaama.
Valpuri * 26.11.1828 Sakkola Jaama † 24.1.1866
Rautu Kärsälä.
Maria * 31.3.1830 Sakkola Jaama † 1.12.1830 do.
Eeva * 1.2.1832 do † 4.4.1868 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi.
Katarina * 21.5.1834 Sakkola Jaama † 22.6.1878
do.

1RK 1797/35-1817/57-31/139-44/158-55/177-vih (ei synt:ssä)
2RK 1817/57 (vih Rautuun)-synt-kuol (36 v)
3RK 1819/61-31/139-44/158-55/177-synt-vih



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 11

Aapro * 16.10.1841 do † 11.6.1918 Metsäpirtti
Saaroinen.

Taulu 44

Maria Peltonen * 25.1.1803 Sakkola Jaama †
9.6.1872 Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 41.1 ∞ 26.12.1822
Simo Ahtiainen * 27.11.1794 Sakkola Jaama †
16.8.1835 Sakkola Viisjoki. ∞ 3.11.1839 Yrjö
Haapsaari * 12.5.1806 Sakkola Petäjärvi † 24.3.1860
Sakkola Viisjoki.

Heikki Ahtiainen * 5.10.1822 do † 26.3.1863 do.
Varpu Ahtiainen * 24.2.1827 Sakkola Jaama.
Anna Ahtiainen * 25.8.1829 do † 30.3.1908
Metsäpirtti Hatakkala.
Eeva Ahtiainen * 18.4.1832 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Eeva Haapsaari * 6.11.1840 do † 15.12.1893 do.
Katriina Haapsaari * 29.10.1842 do † 1916 do.

Taulu 45

Matti Peltonen * 13.3.1806 Sakkola Jaama †
22.2.1859 do. Taulu 41.2 ∞ 28.12.1828 Katri Kiuru
* 5.2.1812 Rautu Korlee † 20.12.1881 Sakkola Jaama.

Salomon * 29.11.1830 do † 7.11.1835 Sakkola
Vanhajaama.
Alexander * 25.1.1833 Sakkola Jaama † 26.3.1835
Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Anna * 9.4.1835 Sakkola Jaama † 15.12.1836 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama.
Abram * 2.1.1838 Sakkola Jaama † 24.4.1860 do.
Eeva * 16.4.1840 do † 24.7.1911 Metsäpirtti kk 3.
Maria * 23.9.1842 Sakkola Jaama † 26.9.1915
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen.
Alexander * 3.11.1844 Sakkola Jaama.
Aune * 9.4.1847 do † 20.9.1920 Metsäpirtti Saaroi-
nen.
Salomon * 1.9.1849 Sakkola Jaama † 6.6.1862 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama.
Varpu * 7.11.1853 do † 30.6.1921 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.
Juho * 13.3.1856 Sakkola Jaama.

Taulu 46

Taavi Peltonen * 14.9.1808 Sakkola Jaama †
28.11.1877 Sakkola Vanhajaama. Taulu 41. Talonpoi-
ka.3 ∞ 26.12.1830 Liisa Hatakka * 16.1.1813 Sak-
kola Korhola † 20.1.1883 Sakkola Jaama.

Matti * 16.4.1837 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

1RK 1810/56-19/60-31/139-64/243-vih (perunkirjoitus
15.10.1838)

2RK 1817/57-31/139-55/178-synt-vih
3RK 1810/57-31/139-64/226-vih-kuol (69 v)

Aune * 21.1.1833 do † 13.3.1833 do.
Maria * 21.3.1834 do † 8.5.1836 do.
Martti * 16.4.1837 do † 12.5.1837 do.
Heikki * 15.8.1838 Sakkola Jaama † 2.10.1875
Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Kaapre * 30.1.1841 Sakkola Jaama † 26.2.1888 do.
Anna Maria * 6.1.1844 do † 2.12.1912 Metsäpirtti
Saaroinen.
Matti * 23.3.1847 Sakkola Jaama † 22.5.1880 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama.
Matti * 23.3.1847 Sakkola Jaama † 22.5.1880 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama.
Juho * 22.11.1849 Sakkola Jaama † 25.3.1879 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama.
Eeva * 20.9.1852 Sakkola Jaama † 15.6.1888 Sak-
kola Hatakkala.
Salomon * 21.1.1855 Sakkola Jaama † 10.12.1918
Metsäpirtti Vanhajaama.

Taulu 47

Juho Peltonen * 6.4.1811 Sakkola Jaama †
11.11.1890 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 41. Talol-
linen.4 ∞ 26.12.1837 Aune Peltonen * 29.5.1816
Sakkola Saarois † 31.10.1879 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

Anna * 10.2.1839 do † 17.3.1887 do.
Nuutti * 10.1.1841 Sakkola Jaama † 27.9.1895
Sakkola Martinkorhola.
Eeva * 3.8.1843 Sakkola Vanhajaama.
Maria * 29.1.1846 do † 16.5.1848 do.
Maria * 6.8.1848 Sakkola Jaama † 11.6.1920
Metsäpirtti Hatakkala.
Adam * 13.9.1850 Sakkola Vanhajaama †
30.4.1857 do.
Eeva * 26.12.1852 do.
Henrik * 3.10.1854 do † 12.5.1857 do.
Joosef * 15.5.1857 Sakkola Jaama † 9.2.1894 Sak-
kola Saaroinen.
Heikki * 8.1.1861 do † 16.3.1922 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.

4RK 1831/139-55/178-80/290-90/364



12 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Martti Ahtiainen

Martti 1783

Maria 1810

Anna 1813

Taavi 1815

Liisa 1840

Martti 1843

Antti 1845

Kaarina 1847

Helena 1849

Tuomas 1851

Susanna 1854

Heikki 1856
Paavo 1816

Eeva 1818

Johan 1840

poika 1842

tyttö 1843

poika 1844

Lisa 1849

Johan 1850

Helena 1854

Liisa 1859

Heikki 1861

Helena 1821 Matti 1860

Aune 1824

Anna 1849

Anna 1850

Maria 1852

Jaakko 1855

Antti 1857

Heikki 1826

Yrjö 1854

Eeva 1856

Martti 1860

Helena 1862

Taavi 1864

Samuel 1864

Susanna 1865
Martti 1826

Susanna 1830

Heikki 1855

Martti 1858

Anna 1861

Matti 1836

Jaakko 1860

Martti 1862

Taavetti 1865

Heikki 1867

Taavetti 1869

Katriina 1871

Helena 1873

Aatami 1876

Antti 1878

Eeva 1881

Taulu 48

Martti Ahtiainen * 1.8.1783 Sakkola Jama †
10.11.1857 Sakkola Laatokka. hukkui Laatokkaan.
Taulu 8. Talonpoika (Bn).1 ∞ 27.12.1808 Riitta Ur-

1RK 1797/34-1810/54-19/58-31/147-44/170-vih-
PenttiAhtiainen

panen * 25.5.1788 Sakkola Saaroinen † 29.1.1839
Sakkola Viisjoki.

Maria * 27.6.1810 Sakkola Jaama † 1.2.1841 Sak-
kola Saaroinen. Taulu 49.
Anna * 27.1.1813 Sakkola Jaama † 20.7.1814 do.
Taavi * 9.8.1815 do † 5.3.1859 Sakkola Laatokka.
Taulu 50.
Paavo * 11.11.1816 Sakkola Jaama.
Eeva * 4.9.1818 do † 3.5.1865 Sakkola Terenttilä.
Taulu 51.
Helena * 30.6.1821 Sakkola Jaama † 19.4.1896
Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 52.
Aune * 8.10.1824 Sakkola Jaama † 13.12.1879 Sak-
kola Saaroinen. Taulu 53.
Heikki * 8.6.1826 Sakkola Jaama † 15.4.1908
Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 54.
Martti * 11.6.1826 Sakkola Jaama.
Susanna * 15.7.1830 do † 17.5.1868 Sakkola Ar-
kuntanhua. Taulu 55.
Matti * 15.2.1836 Sakkola Viisjoki † 26.12.1917
Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama. Taulu 56.

Taulu 49

Maria Ahtiainen * 27.6.1810 Sakkola Jaama †
1.2.1841 Sakkola Saaroinen. korkea kuume. Taulu
48.2 ∞ 26.12.1834 Tuomas Eeva * 9.5.1814 do †
3.5.1856 Sakkola Viisjoki.

Taulu 50

Taavi Ahtiainen * 9.8.1815 Sakkola Jaama †
5.3.1859 Sakkola Laatokka. hukkui. Taulu 48. Talolli-
nen.3 ∞ 13.10.1839 Aune Paukku * 24.4.1818 Sak-
kola Joentaka † 3.8.1858 Sakkola Viisjoki.

Liisa * 5.8.1840 do † 2.7.1899 Sakkola Joentaka.
Martti * 5.3.1843 Sakkola Viisjoki † 20.2.1910
Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama.
Antti * 9.2.1845 Sakkola Viisjoki † 24.6.1884 do.
Kaarina Ahtianen * 15.7.1847 do † 15.4.1848 do.
Helena Ahtianen * 24.1.1849 do † 2.10.1851 do.
Tuomas * 24.4.1851 do † 29.3.1901 Sakkola Saa-
roinen.
Susanna Ahtianen * 3.5.1854 Sakkola Viisjoki †
1855 do.
Heikki * 5.4.1856 do † 21.11.1930 Metsäpirtti Kor-
holanjaama.

Taulu 51

Eeva Ahtiainen * 4.9.1818 Sakkola Jaama † 3.5.1865

2synt-Ahtiaiset
3RK 1844/170-64/248-75/250-synt-PenttiAhtiainen



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 13

Sakkola Terenttilä. Taulu 48.1 ∞ 13.10.1839 Tuomas
Karjalainen * 25.6.1811 do † 27.2.1882 do.

Johan * 9.12.1840 do.
poika * 4.11.1842 do.
tyttö * 29.11.1843 do.
poika * 25.12.1844 do.
Lisa * 21.2.1849 do.
Johan * 27.8.1850 do.
Helena * 14.6.1854 do.
Liisa * 16.3.1859 do.
Heikki * 17.12.1861 do † 15.1.1937 Metsäpirtti Te-
renttilä.

Taulu 52

Helena Ahtiainen * 30.6.1821 Sakkola Jaama †
19.4.1896 Sakkola Viisjoki. Taulu 48.2 ∞ 1.10.1848
Yrjö Ruuna * 1.4.1809 Sakkola † 27.8.1880 Sakkola
Vanhajaam?

Matti * 17.9.1860 Sakkola?

Taulu 53

Aune Ahtiainen * 8.10.1824 Sakkola Jaama †
13.12.1879 Sakkola Saaroinen. Taulu 48.3 ∞
26.12.1848 Martti Repo * 9.3.1819 do † 2.2.1863 do.

Anna * 9.10.1849 do † 2.11.1849 do.
Anna * 17.11.1850 do † do.
Maria * 6.7.1852 do † 1941 Pieksämäki.
Jaakko * 20.12.1855 Sakkola Saaroinen.
Antti * 27.8.1857 do † 23.10.1857 do.

Taulu 54

Heikki Ahtiainen * 8.6.1826 Sakkola Jaama †
15.4.1908 Metsäpirtti Saaroinen. Taulu 48. Talonpoi-
ka.4 ∞ 17.11.1853 Aune Hatakka * 11.10.1828 Sak-
kola Saaroinen † 14.5.1884 Sakkola Viisjoki.

Yrjö * 4.3.1854 do † 4.12.1855 do.
Eeva * 12.12.1856 do † 17.5.1930 Metsäpirtti kk.
Martti * 6.1.1860 Sakkola Viisjoki † 14.7.1862 do.
Helena * 16.1.1862 do † 19.3.1863 do.
Taavi * 17.6.1864 do † 17.6.1864 do.
Samuel * 17.6.1864 do.
Susanna * 2.9.1865 do † 21.1.1923 Metsäpirtti Saa-
roinen.

1RK 1831/147&33-64/215-vih
2RK 1844/170-1880(II)/142-90/501 (pso Yrjö Juhonp Ruuna,

kuollut)-synt-vih
3RK 1844/170&128 (en löytänyt syntyneistä!)-64/189-75/189
4RK 1844/170-64/248-75/250-80/316-90/362-synt

Taulu 55

Susanna Ahtiainen * 15.7.1830 Sakkola Jaama †
17.5.1868 Sakkola Arkuntanhua. Taulu 48.5 ∞
13.11.1853 Taavetti Hatakka * 5.7.1830 do †
2.7.1905 Metsäpirtti Arkuntanhua.

Heikki * 11.1.1855 Sakkola Arkuntanhua.
Martti * 18.8.1858 do † 13.4.1880 do.
Anna * 24.4.1861 do.

Taulu 56

Matti Ahtiainen * 15.2.1836 Sakkola Viisjoki †
26.12.1917 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama. Taulu 48. Ve-
li, talollinen.6 ∞ 26.12.1859 Elisabeth Virkki *
21.12.1840 † 24.9.1911 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaam.

Jaakko * 14.11.1860 Sakkola Viisjoki † 27.7.1908
Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama.
Martti * 24.11.1862 Sakkola Viisjoki † 14.6.1933
Metsäpirtti Korholanjama.
Taavetti * 27.2.1865 Sakkola Viisjoki.
Heikki * 28.2.1867 do.
Taavetti * 1.7.1869 do † 17.6.1941 Rantasalmi.
Katriina * 23.10.1871 Sakkola Viisjoki †
27.9.1913.
Helena * 19.12.1873 do † 1900-luku.
Aatami * 26.10.1876 do † 1.4.1933 Kivennapa.
Antti * 30.11.1878 Sakkola Viisjoki † 18.9.1964 Ja-
lasjärvi Koskue.
Eeva * 22.7.1881 Sakkola Viisjoki.

5RK 1844/170&1-65/4-synt-vih (Viisjoelta)
6RK 1864/248-75/250-80/316-90/86-synt



Hakemisto

Ahtiainen
Aatami 1876-1933, 13
Anna 1813-1814, 12
Anna 1829-1908, 11
Antti 1845-1884, 12
Antti 1878-1964, 13
Aune 1824-1879, 12, 13
Eeva 1774-1861, 1, 10
Eeva 1818-1865, 12
Eeva 1832-, 11
Eeva 1856-1930, 13
Eeva 1881-, 13
Heikki 1822-1863, 11
Heikki 1826-1908, 12, 13
Heikki 1856-1930, 12
Heikki 1867-, 13
Helena 1821-1896, 12, 13
Helena 1862-1863, 13
Helena 1873-19, 13
Jaakko 1860-1908, 13
Katriina 1871-1913, 13
Liisa 1840-1899, 12
Maria 1810-1841, 12
Martti 1783-1857, 2, 12
Martti 1826-, 12
Martti 1843-1910, 12
Martti 1860-1862, 13
Martti 1862-1933, 13
Matti 1836-1917, 12, 13
Paavo 1816-, 12
Pekka 1780-1785, 2
Samuel 1864-, 13
Simo 1794-1835, 11
Susanna 1830-1868, 12, 13
Susanna 1865-1923, 13
Taavetti 1865-, 13
Taavetti 1869-1941, 13
Taavi 1749-1809, 1
Taavi 1815-1859, 12
Taavi 1864-1864, 13
Tuomas 1851-1901, 12
Varpu 1827-, 11
Yrjö 1854-1855, 13

Ahtianen
Helena 1849-1851, 12
Kaarina 1847-1848, 12
Susanna 1854-1855, 12

Eeva
Aune 1799-1868, 10
Simon 1801-1872, 7
Tuomas 1814-1856, 12

Hämäläinen
Aapro 1835-1903, 9

Aatami 1814-1872, 5
Aleksanteri 1853-1919, 9
Anna 1824-1903, 3
Anna 1847-, 9
Aune 1817-1852, 3
Aune 1840-1915, 9
Heikki 1818-1874, 5
Juho 1790-1849, 3
Kustaa 1808-1865, 9
Liisa 1819-, 3
Loviisa Agneta 1834-1897,

9
Manu 1837-1903, 9
Martti 1816-, 3
Martti 1822-, 3
Martti 1825-1885, 5
Paul 1786-1869, 5
Ristiina 1792-1863, 5
Saara 1827-, 3
Simo 1830-, 3
Simo 1844-1923, 9
Susanna 1817-1880, 5
Susanna 1832-, 3
Susanna 1842-1887, 9
Taavi 1827-1897, 5
Vilppu 1819-1882, 5

Haapsaari
Eeva 1840-1893, 11
Katriina 1842-1916, 11
Yrjö 1806-1860, 11

Hatakka
Aapro 1853-, 9
Aapro 1863-, 9
Abr 1816-, 8
Albert 1855-, 9
Aleksanteri 1858-, 9
Alexander 1808-1857, 5
Anna 1738-1773, 1
Anna 1803-1864, 4
Anna 1806-1835, 5, 6
Anna 1830-, 8
Anna 1840-1877, 9
Anna 1861-, 13
August Wilho 1832-1890, 8
Aune 1803-1869, 5
Aune 1828-1884, 13
Aune 1834-1891, 8
Aune 1839-, 9
Emilia 1850-, 9
Hanna 1754-, 1
Hanna 1795-1857, 5
Heikki 1767-1818, 1, 4
Heikki 1804-1857, 8
Heikki 1822-1895, 5
Heikki 1855-, 13

Helena 1806-1876, 8, 9
Helena 1836-, 9
Helena 1841-1891, 9
Jaakko 1784-1794, 1
Kaapre 1819-1879, 8, 9
Katariina 1746-1804, 1
Katariina 1848-, 9
Katarina 1851-1898, 8
Liisa 1813-1883, 11
Lisa 1817-1871, 5, 6
Manu 1835-1895, 5
Manu 1850-1899, 9
Maria 1757-1786, 1
Maria 1770-1836, 1, 6
Maria 1792-1840, 5
Maria 1809-1880, 8, 9
Maria 1838-1840, 8
Maria 1842-1845, 8
Maria 1856-, 8
Maria 1860-, 9
Martti 1743-1796, 1
Martti 1780-, 1
Martti 1787-1807, 1
Martti 1798-1862, 5
Martti 1813-1887, 8, 9
Martti 1858-1880, 13
Matti 1825-1911, 5
Mikko 1719-, 1
Saara 1798-1858, 3, 8
Saara 1811-1886, 5, 6
Saara 1844-19, 9
Simo 1652-1744, 1
Simo 1715-1786, 1
Simo 1772-1833, 1, 8
Simo 1848-1877, 8
Simon 1811-1841, 8, 9
Simon 1828-1895, 5
Susanna 17-, 1
Susanna 1805-, 5, 6
Susanna 1845-1918, 9
Taavetti 1830-1905, 13
Valpuri 1846-, 8
Varpu 1740-1, 1
Varpu 1800-1870, 5
Wallborg 1782-, 1

Hyytiä
Aapro 1831-1865, 5
Aatami 1798-1855, 5
Aatami 1818-1843, 5
Agnetha 1833-183, 6
Aleksanteri 1831-1885, 6
Aleksanteri 1843-1865, 5
Anna 1822-1822, 5
Aune 1769-1801, 3
Heikki 1828-1865, 5

14



HAKEMISTO 15

Helena 1833-1913, 5
Jaakko 1804-1874, 6
Juho 1847-1921, 5
Maria 1838-1890, 5
Martti 1824-1824, 5
Martti 1826-1850, 5
Susanna 1840-1901, 5

Ikonen
Aune 1799-1853, 5
Eva 1812-1892, 7
Susanna 1806-1875, 7

Kallonen
Liisa 1772-1834, 3

Karjalainen
Heikki 1861-1937, 13
Helena 1854-, 13
Johan 1840-, 13
Johan 1850-, 13
Liisa 1859-, 13
Lisa 1849-, 13
poika 1842-, 13
poika 1844-, 13
Tuomas 1811-1882, 13
tyttö 1843-, 13

Kemppi
Paavo 1821-1877, 6

Kiuru
Katri 1812-1881, 11

Korkka
Aapro 1832-1908, 3, 8
Adam 1801-1803, 3
Anna 1799-1800, 3
Aune 1758-1780, 1, 3
Aune 1818-1887, 3, 8
Aune 1829-1901, 4
Helena 1826-1833, 4
Helena 1840-1843, 3, 8
Maria 1759-, 1, 3
Maria 1789-1853, 3
Maria 1822-1856, 3, 8
Martti 1792-1865, 3, 8
Matti 1724-1786, 1
Matti 1796-1864, 3
Mikko 1835-1885, 3, 8
Simo 1764-1823, 1, 3
Simo 1826-182, 3, 8
Simo 1837-1840, 3, 8
Simon 1794-1795, 3
Susanna 1831-1861, 3, 8
Valpuri 1768-, 1, 4
Vilhelmiina 1832-1833, 4
Walborg 1825-1868, 4

Kuokkanen
Maria 1715-1768, 1

Kuoppa
Alexander 1837-1877, 5

Anna 1833-, 5
Anna 1835-, 5
Heikki 1831-1880, 5
Simo 1752-1814, 3
Tapani 1792-1853, 5

Läärä
Yrjö 17-, 1

Laulajainen
Aapro 1809-1872, 7
Aapro 1837-1900, 7
Aleksander 1833-1910, 6
Anna 1825-, 5
Anna 1826-1840, 5
Anna 1843-1916, 6
Helena 1833-1865, 6
Juho 1827-1880, 5
Kaarina 1810-1880, 8
Katrina 1847-1919, 6
Maria 1836-1897, 6
Martti 1830-1913, 5
Salomon 1823-1892, 5
Simo 1791-1869, 5
Simo 1841-1920, 6
Susanna 1838-1855, 6

Lemmetti
Saara 1745-1808, 1

Meskanen
Maria 1796-1821, 10

Myöhänen
Antti 1744-1830, 1

N.
Anna 1684-17, 1

Paavilainen
Anna 1812-1883, 7

Paukku
Aune 1818-1858, 12

Peltonen
Aapro 1837-1911, 9
Aapro 1841-1918, 11
Abram 1838-1860, 11
Adam 1850-1857, 11
Albert 1834-1886, 7
Alexander 1833-1835, 11
Alexander 1844-, 11
Anna 1768-1809, 5
Anna 1794-1871, 6
Anna 1814-1816, 10
Anna 1835-1836, 11
Anna 1839-1887, 11
Anna Maria 1844-1912, 11
Aune 1778-1844, 8
Aune 1797-1833, 10
Aune 1816-1879, 11
Aune 1833-1833, 11

Aune 1847-1920, 11
Eeva 1832-1868, 10
Eeva 1840-1911, 11
Eeva 1843-, 11
Eeva 1852-, 11
Eeva 1852-1888, 11
Emmanuel 1834-1863, 9
Heikki 1799-1855, 6, 7
Heikki 1838-1875, 11
Heikki 1861-1922, 11
Helena 1844-1874, 7
Helena 1849-1893, 9
Henrik 1854-1857, 11
Joosef 1857-1894, 11
Juho 1811-1890, 10, 11
Juho 1840-1909, 7
Juho 1844-1914, 7
Juho 1849-1879, 11
Juho 1856-, 11
Kaapre 1841-1888, 11
Katarina 1834-1878, 10
Katri 1806-1869, 6, 7
Loviisa 1842-1895, 9
Maria 1803-1872, 10, 11
Maria 1830-1830, 10
Maria 1834-1836, 11
Maria 1842-1915, 11
Maria 1846-1848, 11
Maria 1848-1920, 11
Martti 1810-1893, 6, 7
Martti 1837-1837, 11
Matti 1771-1840, 6
Matti 1806-1859, 10, 11
Matti 1808-1873, 9
Matti 1837-, 11
Matti 1847-1880, 11
Matti 1848-1916, 7
Mikko 1800-1859, 10
Nuutti 1764-1842, 10
Nuutti 1841-1895, 11
Saara 1796-1870, 6, 7
Salomon 1830-1835, 11
Salomon 1849-1862, 11
Salomon 1855-1918, 11
Sanherip Naphtali 1827-

1836, 7
Sara Christina 1837-, 7
Simo 1827-1900, 10
Susanna 1840-, 7
Susanna 1840-1886, 9
Taavi 1808-1877, 10, 11
Tahvo 1806-1884, 6, 7
Valpuri 1828-1866, 10
Varpu 1853-1921, 11

Pietinen
Alexander 1833-, 6
Lisa 183-, 6
Matti 1808-, 6



16 HAKEMISTO

Repo
Anna 1849-1849, 13
Anna 1850-, 13
Antti 1857-1857, 13
Jaakko 1855-, 13
Maria 1852-1941, 13
Martti 1819-1863, 13

Ruuna
Matti 1860-, 13
Yrjö 1809-1880, 13

Sappinen
Aune 1833-1833, 10
Eeva 1819-1820, 10
Eeva 1823-1894, 10
Jaakko 1828-1905, 10
Juho 1826-1900, 10
Matti 1798-1857, 10

Matti 1830-1833, 10
Niilo 1821-1892, 10
Riitta 1818-1818, 10

Susi
Aleksanteri 1854-, 6
Heikki 1841-1842, 6
Heikki 1846-, 6
Kaapre 1809-1893, 6
Ristiina 1850-, 6
Simo 1843-1907, 6
Valpuri 1839-, 6

Tenkanen
Abraham 1798-1885, 7
Aleksanteri 1827-1894, 7
Anna Liisa 1831-1881, 7
Emilia Sophia 1834-, 7
Helena 1821-, 7

Helena 1821-1859, 7
Katariina 1825-, 7
Loviisa 1824-1860, 7, 9
Maria 1821-1906, 7, 9
N. 1823-1823, 7
Saara 1836-1849, 7
Susanna 1830-19, 7

Tuokko
Anna 1770-1815, 5
Maria 1816-1845, 9

Turuin
Mikko 17-, 1

Urpanen
Riitta 1788-1839, 12

Virkki
Elisabeth 1840-1911, 13


